

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4551 of 2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4551 of 2025

=====

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Versus

LILABEN RAMESHBHAI RATHVA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHIRAYU A MEHTA(3256) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR JAYDEEP H SINDHI(9585) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

MR MOHSIN M HAKIM(5396) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 24/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY):

It is reported by the learned advocate for the applicant that pursuant to the order dated 16.12.2025 passed by this Court, entire amount of compensation has been deposited with the learned Tribunal.

In view of above statement, ad-interim relief granted vide order dated 16.12.2025 is hereby confirmed. Civil Application No.1 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay