

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4551 of 2025

=====

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Versus
LILABEN RAMESHBHAI RATHVA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHIRAYU A MEHTA(3256) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
JAYDEEP H SINDHI(9585) for the Defendant(s) No. 3
MR MOHSIN M HAKIM(5396) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

On considering the online request made by the learned advocate for the respondents for early listing of the captioned Appeal, Registry is directed to list the matter on 18.08.2026.

CDP

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)